



Office of the Bids and Award Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

30	APR	2024	_	
Di	ate			

MR. RAYMOND M. TAOPA
The Manager
ALTAPIL CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Lot 1-D BRC, Village Catalunan Pequeño,
Davao City

Dear Sir/Madam:

As the attached Contract of Agreement with you the above-stated Contract has been approved, we hereby instruct you to execute the provisions in the said Contract effective 7 days after receipt of this notice.

Project Description: Completion of Research, Development and Extension (RDE) Multipurpose Activity Center with FFE and Land Development Phase III

Contract Ref No. INFRA-01-24EPA

Contract Name: Completion of Research, Development and Extension (RDE) Multipurpose

Activity Center with FFE and Land Development Phase III

Contract Location: CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

Contract Cost: P2,955,749.82

Contract Duration: Ninety (90) calendar days

You shall perform the contract works in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Agreement, including the conditions of Contract and Specifications.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies thereof in the space provided below. Keep on one and return the other to us.

Very truly yours,

ROLITO G. EBALLE, Ph.D.

President

Name of the Representative of this Bidder: 2 an word 000 PG





Office of the Bids and Award Committee

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 12, 2024

MR. RAYMOND M. TAOPA
The Manager
ALTAPIL CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Lot 1-D BRC, Village Catalunan Pequeño,
Davao City

Dear Sir/Madam;

This is to inform you that bid proposal for the Completion of Research, Development and Extension (RDE) Multipurpose Activity Center with FFE and Land Development Phase III which shall be funded under General Fund after having been post-qualified and declared to have obtained the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, has been recommended for award by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Central Mindanao University by virtue of BAC Resolution No. INFRA-01-24EPA and the same has been approved by the Central Mindanao University thru the undersigned in the amount of Two Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Nine Pesos & 82/100 Centavo, (P2,955,749.82). You are hereby requested to manifest your acceptance of the said.

You are therefore required, within the (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award, to submit to us (a) this Notice with your signed "conforme" thereon, (b) the required Performance Security and CARI, (c) Updated Construction Schedule, S-Curve, Construction Methods, Manpower and Equipment Utilization Schedule, (d) Construction Safety and Health Program approved by the DOLE, and (e) PERT/CPM, all of which will form part of the Contract Agreement in accordance with the Bidding Documents. You are also required, within the ten (10) days, to formally sign the Contract Agreement.

Your failure to comply these requirements shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Finally, it must be noted that you shall not commence the work nor initiate the procurement of materials for the project prior to your receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

ROLITO'G, ENALLE, Ph. President (r